S E R I E B
EC. 11, DIV. 900-4000
§ARTSCATALOG CLINTON 900_4000 %eg}sc

Revised May, 1961
Supercedes Dec., 1959 LONG LIFE

) DIV. 900-4000 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



There are three Basic Types of the 900-4000 Series Engine covered by thi:

referred to as Type A, Serial Number Suffix "B"-referred to as Type B, etc.

NOTE: See page ""a'' on "How to Identify Your Clinton Engine.' ’

Ref. No.

O D -

ARM-Governor Adjusting
ARM-Governor Throttle

Part Description

ARM AND WEIGHT ASSEMBLY -Governor (Used on Types A & B) ........ .

*ARM AND WEIGHT ASSEMBLY-Governor (Used on Type C).............. .
NOTE: Assembly incl Ref. No. 86.

- Ut e

AXLE-Camshaft
BASE-Engine
BEARING-Main (1-Bearing Plate, 1-Block) ........................... .
BLOCK ASSEMBLY-Cylinder

NOTE: Block Assembly tucludes Ref. No. 6

BRACKET-Fuel Tank Mounting. ..............................
BRACKET -Throttle Adjusting

10 BREAKER POINTS ASSEMBLY-Magneto.  ...........ccoviniienunnnnsn,
NOTE: Breaker Points Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 34, 58,98 and 121.

11 BREATHER ASSEMBLY
12 CAM-Breaker Pointa |
13 CAMSHAFT .

14 CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-Fuel ... ..............ccoiiiiuiinaeaon. ;

18 CAP-0il Filler

18 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY - CHIMON 5 inv. sniovinlosmiamen s s s i s aslommsimstomns i
For Complete Identification of Carburetors, refer to Sec.lll, Div. A

Page 2.

17 CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air
NOTE: Cleaner Assembly includes Ref. No. 30.

18 CLIP=Ignition-SNOTHNE o7 v i e se o vias ey e Sa i o TR T R i vt i) iy ”
19 CLIP-Cotl HOIBIE & oo 800 5 o 0 s s e Shiey e e et woisva s
20 COIL-Magneto (Without l.'\mlmunm)(Usnd onbypeR) L i e -

*COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations){(Used on Types B&C) ............. ]
21 COLLAR ASSEMBLY -GOVEINOT . . .00 e otietneanieiosaneeasaneroneaeins .
22 CHONDENSER-MaENRLO ... iis vie v oo s o/ BRI v s e o L Al e, s
23 CONNECTOR-80°Flexible Fuel Line . .............oooviieiiiininenn.t. =
FL CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY-Incl. Ref. No. 18 ..................
25 COVER-Dust, Magneto Breaker PoltWs . . vniuiidee e, v s pie siniencains ¥
26 COVER-Valye Chamber: .= S s i ool e R e oty s

217 CRANKSHAFT
28 DECAL-Arrowhead .
29 DECAL-Horsepower
30 DECAL-Air Cleaner
31 DEFLECTOR-Air

32 DB RIBUTOR-OMTG. o o vc cenines st 55 0 bs Saimisse i B o sl el oo e G
33 ELBOW-Bremther . .« . iit i vraon » oo ssiowerisis o s s shats ot v aia e .
34 FELT-Lobrication, Cam FollOWer . ... vviciaiogh s soams soni®nm ot .
35 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY-With Magnets .....................coouuunn.. 3
36 GABKET-Alr Cleaner{o-Alr HOTN (il sciiom: i nnvioe o sntisies » 4 oie cimae »
37 GASKET-Atr Horn to CRrburetor. ... o6 ot uiiiiisisvmeeseernsnesmsonens
38 CASKET-Enging BEBEND BIOCK . o vt sereipis waion osaas e sbarsss sH50 o o ece $is .
39 GASKET-Bearing Plate (Standard, .015thick)............ccoiniiivenn....

NOTE: Gaskets may also be ordered in the following thicknesses: .005
.0058, .010, and .020. Order by Part Number and specify .010

thickness. .020
IBM Part Number Oversize Listed
40 GASKET=BreReriPointa Cover. . i fn aiism o oaaiiv v oimss ishaioins « oo
41 GASKET-Cylinder HERH G5 v s bt v o ot amise o 1005 ape UL 1 .
42 GABKET-DipstickiAssembly. £ 5. i i vian s naaniah € = s st :
43 GASKET-Asbestos (Carburetorto Block). . ........covvcniiiiinneananns .
44 GASKET=Spark-PIOg v b e o it iy, v e e i o R 5 ;
45 GASKET - Vive:Chamber Cover - il s ) st i nss Dot oo Slelets ot aroyeishoyne
GASKET KIT-Engine O¥erhaul ... ooy e omiomin sman ot oo s o s miomisin
NOTE: Kit contains all necessary Gaskets and Ofl Seals.
46 BEAD-CyMder o0 o oiimviios s v o s o s oo o s et T
47 HORN-AE. | oo oo A v oo e s o e ket A e 3
48 HOUBING-BIOWEE:,. .. .15 . . T i ot os swivie s it o s 2o e o n e i s ‘
49 HOUSING ASSEMBLY-Governor Shaft Bearing ....... .....coiiieinenn..n.
50 106D 68 VA 41V RN sl T e M I S DRt R e s Bt .
51 LEAD-High Tension, Magneto (Usedon Type A) ............ooiviiiann.. <
*LEAD-High Tension Magneto (Used on Types B&C)...................... .
52 LINE-Fuel, Flexible . Goih tomadnts oo voavimionsing s sas s aesivvsss ;
53 LINK-Carbuiretor £0 GOVErNOTTABIN: <o 25F. -« i s oo sl naieiie s oss g ae s sy o :

54 LOCK-Connecting Rod Screw
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Includes Ref. Nos. 10, 19,20, 22,24, 25, 34, 40, 58,

90, 94, 98, 103, 111 and 121.
*MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Usedon Types B& C_ . . .. .. .. ... ..cciiverennnns
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 10,19,20,22, 24,25, 34, 40, 58, 90, 94,

Printied in U.S. A,

98,103, 111 and 121.

Basic Parts List.

6-130
18-4
20-52
22-118

26-39
26-124
P135-6-5

260-13
157-28
6-12
45-89-5
910-27
P39-198-99

2-9-6

266-28
P81-20
P135-215
P135-13-5
109-3-5
P135-29-5
69-24
P135-37-5
P45-15
45-80
46-74
58-25
58-152
58-21
2569-35
220-37
69-23
P94-189
83-13-5
94-11
94-13
94-386
04-25
92-25
93-25
95-25

P94-241
94-2486
94-81
94-31
94-90
94-101
149-393

122-2
910-32
259-155-5
20-23
148-4
P307-190
P307-194-5
158-23
159-37
304-114
P268-4-5

P268-17-5

Serial Number Suffix "A"-

Part No.

90505

00344-A
90372-A
02188-A

3593-A
5040
10016
9220

12059
4581
P5735

6354
5750
12008
4517-A
3295
P14370

4546-A

3499
P5734
P5733-A
P5770
3083-1
P5589-A
5052
P5732
P5743
7938
6059-11
90559
91203
4561
12006
4007
90610
P5742
5754-A
10259

31445 .

4465-1
3058

3056 (.005)
3058 (.010)
3058 (.020)

P5744
6141
3297
6002
3115
3057
91563

6140
10350-C
90331-B
12310
10339
P5555
P90761
6316
7920
3027
P5731

P91740

Quan.

1
1
1
1

— 0 et

e

-

. b bt b fk s b et b et b D3 ek ek bt b b b et i ek s

e e

et DD et ek hed ek ek e ot et

—

(



55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
83

65

78
79
80

81
82
83

85
86

87
88
89
90

92

93
94

95
96

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
108
107
108
109

110
111
112

113

[T
o &

[Ty

MUEPFPLER-Tubttlay=ain . il s arinraaitte b e e s s

NUT-Hexagon, 1/2-20(Marter Palley)e.: & 5 o gt s e
NUT-Square, #10-24 (1-Governor Adjusting Arm)(2-Tank Straps) ..........
NUT-Terminal Condenser Lead . .o is v aois o os oo oo s he s oranBintnt &
NUT-TEhrottle/AdIusting! . = on i St SR s e s b s h Ve "
NUT-Wing (Alr Cleaner Sehew) s o s s s vs e csls e s

NUT & L'WASHER ASS'Y-Hexagon, 1/4-28 (1-Valve Cover Stud)(2-Carb. to
BLOBKY =%z iiors oy 3o s s TS 8 Eorerog s 5 6 A
PIN-Drive (Baffle Plate to BIock) . ........ooutn oo e
PIN-Retainlag (Governor YOKG) . e vt sioisiomiorms o sl o st s s & :
PINC-WEIBE S o ms it ) it A DI R e i e s sty s s 5
PISTON ABSEMBLY-Btandard ncenicaisommbire et R e s s i
NOTE: Piston Assemblies are available in the follo "ing oversizes: .005
.005, .010, .020, .030, .040. Order by Part Number and .010
specify oversize. .020
NOTE: Piston Assembly includes Ref. Nos, 64, 65,73, 74, 75 and 77. .030
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed. . 040
PLATE=-Baftle;  CranKehNe: B ol i . Shraohte s hrens s s e e
PLATESNAMG! .. covsiitarennt et 5 Wity it e S ra el b S 2
PLATE-Bearing (Includes Ref. Nos. 6and 107) ..........................
PLUG-Camghatt Axle .. .onio o 5 iunin s anlt o e b 5o sk e g e ot .
PLUG-Oil Drain........ L o BT e T T Tl i e X
BUDLTEN -SRI 5o s 55 s 205 a0 toissiniviso @ RO o lorotsn et ST EdoEe oms o ts Tossbee .
RETAINER-=VRAIVE BOTING /5250100006 miciois o ae aelolb 1 a0 o5 o acece B0 es 5 Tars wisiamatiaveions
RING-Compression, Standard (Order Ring Set)...........covvuuunnnnn... =
RING:=O1l;. Btandard (Order Ring Set). .. ousicr i vt aivovesis ;
RING=Retainer, Wrist Pin . o suosomsmmss ona s et e ot et s s s dvas 2 5 .
RING-Retainer Governor Shaft (Used on Types A & B)......covovivinnnnnnn,
RING-Scraper, Standard (Order Ring Set) ...........oviiivinnennnnnn. .
RING SR TSt an Gl Bel-afiirs o fisuseto s yalms toseieismtoloispliB o ol oo s oo
NOTE: Ring Sets are also avalhble in the following oversizes: . 005
. 005, .010, .020, .030, and .040. Order by Part Number .010
and speclly overslze. . 020
NOTE: Ring Set Includes Ref. Nos. 73,74, and 77. .030
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed. . 040
RIVET-Tubular, Name Plate a.. . i . oot hmmes e sl dnis s se s .
ROD-Throttle Adjusting....... O e e o S e v :
ROD.ASSEMBLY -Connectlp oo s iisia i ol e e s o e e sre 8 3
NOTE: Rod Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 54 and 84
ROPE ASSEMBL Y -BUarter .. v sniiaios v is s moias s sated voiss <o sitierose sreselavale 3
SCREEN-RevolVINg . i oo o o e oo e e s R s, J
SCREW-R.H.M., #10-24x6 1/4 (Air Cleaner) ................ceuinvun.nn 3
SCREW-H.H.C., 1/4-28x1 1/4 {Connecting Rod Cap) ........cveovvuurnn ...
BCREW-H.H. Slotted 8. T., #8-32x3/8(Governor Arm) ...............u.. 2
SCREW-R.H. M., #10-24x5/8 (1-Governor Adjusting Arm)(2-Deflector......
to Head)

*RING-Retaining Governor Shaft (Used on Type C) ............couuvennnnn.
BCREW-H.H.C., 65/16-18x1 1/4 (Cylinder Head to Block)..................
SCREW-F.H.M., #8-32x11/16 (Ai? Horn to Carburetor) . ............... .
BCREW-H.H.C., 7/16-20x2 (Baseto Block). .. . {.....ciuucivsecionsesis .
SCREW-R.H.S8.T., #8-32x4/5 (Condenser to Plate) ,.....................
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-F.H. M., #10-32x1/2 (Tank Biacket to Head) . .
SCREW & L'WASHER AS8'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1/2 (1-Tank Bracket to Block)

(6-Blower to Housing Plate)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C. , 1/4-28x7/8 (Bearing Plate to Block) .
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-P.H.8.T., #10-24x1 (Laminations to Bearing .
Plate)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.M., #10-24x1 (Fuel Tank Straps).......
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.M., #10-32x3/8 (Speed Adjusting Bracket)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-28x5/8(Tank Bracket to Head). .
BCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H. M., #8-32x3/8 (Breaker Points to Breaker
Box)

SEAL-Oil (Bearing Plate) ........ T A e e S .
SEAL-OI(Cylinder Block) . or s i s ninis s i b e sslies P .
SPARK PLUG AND GASKET ASSEMBLY ............................... "
SPRING-Backlash, GOVEINOr. .......vuurieeenrtnnnnerrrnnnneneesnsones v
SPRING-Breaker Box OO oo oo v vosn 3 6800 § 5 8 S0REEHBCHEIBEVETCH
BPRING-GOVEINOTT vt S Tl i s e ot et R 515 e\ PaE RO &5 % s F-oeheres
SPRING=VAIYE 5 i i i s Fis o0 s o e s sl e 5
STRAP~Euel TaniEMOUNKING . cohit e avese visiorsriottmisinisiimssiaiaio ol m o oo & oo orn scsiory :
STUD-Valve ChambEr-COVET . ..c.cciuturioieie ool vv viare stoms bia o-3-s sisii e ataroissorazete
STUD-Canbiretory MountINg ... s.se vt o, srore SaTies s Faisrs s s oieisieiamassd
TANK ASSEMBIEY =FUGL- v v s ci5iiersiaicnisnsin s Tmoiiie i aiss, ot ais o oo siar o) wonssss 5
NOTE: Tank Assembly includes Ref. No. 14
TAPPET2VRIVE: oo o oo b & S B et e ST oy y
TERMINAL-~Jamtite Breaker Polnts...........ovuiiitirtinnennnnenenen E
VALVESEXNAUBL: 0%/ o ivensimeiiszeiomifstorsraloneman o aros 5 5 il sttt s oSl .
VALVE=-EXRAUBL- (OVErsize) . oo s suiiivmmsauavis s < s » Lo 3 3 e dhee e :
VALVE ZINYAKE 5 o5 heoiiorsio) s 5s toeaus erite ssh.s 525 3 feveksinns 135 5 s Mo iarm s area: 3 3
VALVE=Intake (OeVerBIze)i . i ivsmsi: iiomss it s e s oo
VALVE-Fuel Shut-Off, Flexible Line .................oiviiieienrnnannnn
WABHER-AIr Cleaner. BoreWa . oo v es o0 ss00seaiowi s o snessssssssssss

WASHER-"C" Valve Keeper.........ooveienrureneennnceenananraneeannns

170-38-5
183-68-99
183-53
P183-21
183-83
183-66

183-29-5
203-12
203-38
203-63
204-13-6
306-13-

215-85-5
218-4
216-19
219-15
304-135

232-41
232-24

149-10
149-157
149-158
149-159
149-160
149-161
244-21
245-10
140-116

246-13-5
257-217
258-72
258-9
258-81
258-196

232-156
258-86
258-108
258-173
P258-299
358-339-6
258-280-5

258-274-5
258-108-5

258-26-5
258-198-5
258-279-5
P258-207-6

94-163
94-162
K287-5-5
263-45
P263-10
263-40
263-92
26-161
24-9
24-13
277-61-5

278-1
P307-230
201-1
292-1
291-3
292-3
293-317
304-23
304-9

3639
5942
3253
P5740
16334
7044

3255-A

3509

3658

6024

31001-A
31001-A (.005)
31001-A (.010)
31001-A (.020)
31001-A (.030)
31001-A {.040)
3550

8530

12016-A

3281

3289

12398

3028

6026

8006

8034

5857

8027

10023

10023 (.005)
10023 (.010)
10023 (.020)
10023 (.030)
10023 (. 040)
5460

4582

6107

4266
90694
5836
3236
5644
3211

92189
5652
5877
3200
P5741
5412-G»
3205-G

5866-F
5882-A

5421-A
3222-A
1236-G
P5737

3136
3026
K3568-A
1979
P5745
4001
3068
12080
3042
8155
12058-A

3034
P5738
3031-1
3031-2
3032-1
3032-2
5061
5906
3291

s GO e b

-t s DD b et DD et BD s gt - ke bt G3

al e et DO DD D b G et DD b e kb e i

L=

g B DI

bt DD gt DO DD ek et b et e Bt

[ R Y 5



4 5C. 11, DIV. 900-4000 S E R 1 E S

"ARTS CATALOG
Revised May, 1961
Supercedes Dec., 1959

900-4000 | Ty

LONG LIFE

CLINTON

{17 WASHER-Governor Arm Adjusting
118 WASHER-Lock (Starter Pulley)

119 WASHER-Lock, 7/16 (Base 1o BIotk) ..ot
120 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY-Governor YOKe. i v« i« s sote st ansisn oo s s 45 sivass 5
121 VASHER-Terminal Condenser Liealic .., o s o s 0 zamummen e o aam s o ¢ 55 50 oo wiwn

" * Indicates New Part Nos. Listed For The First Time.

304-125
304-132
304-25
109-15-5
P304-290

7976
5941
3275
3062-B
P5739

—— DD



SEC. II, DIV. 900-4000
2 L = PARTS CATALOG

CLINTON 900-4000 VARIATIONS ~ Revired April 1961

Supersedes June, 1960
LONG LIFE

MODEL VARIATIONS or 900 400})4§ERIES

The adaptation of Clinton Engines to a wide veiiety of uses results in what is known as "Model Variations.” Following is the
complete list of all Models produced up to issue date (shown above). Opposite each Engine Model listed are the Part Numbers
and/or Assembly Numbers for the Series used IN ADDITION TO or IN PLACE OF the parts illustrated and shown on the Basic Parts
List preceding this Model Variations List. Refer to other sections of this Manual when Assembly Numbers are given to find the
Parts List for these assemblies.

See page (a) on “How to Identify Your Clinton Engine.” Use the precequ Basic Parts List except as shown below.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

2 =8 tBE 37 =% 0 8 =] RO "] = L -
f 4B B8 a 2, &7 &9% 23 5 4F RS
54 : 42 mif A% af g3 4T 9if p3h 4 @y Af ud
- 5 n5 BAT ,3 wa B%g TR, EA9 Hg8 o 3B .4 B
P K] g oo §° 2o 0.~ :3"‘95 £y & 9.k =8 ©°%
e < S%% 98 B¥ wEas ES5 @ie 33 § 28 %2 < R4
5.8 & e, bsf 87 BB, PEf Byd HEf d8F 0§ Ti% ro s
g E 8 %a €8 &5 T 8 B&™ Eqs |28 meg Mg J§8 3rwn
20 . B w8 gEg.BRS Sy Agb . Eyd d HE9LSR.O8
Ly § £F  ggd §08 SEF agn wik 988 §ef gr 892 85 EES
o 3 & ) E% S21Y zif§ pge go  myz, Emo  gf AR ME @3
e g gy, EES . GE 337 0f, Bao 23X Loy HE pof 4, fae
gz 8 GUf wAf 4dd YT U2A O4y Aty By |y <8 24 ofg
u 5 G2 <30 ey ®f g.e 0. 2EE Eal ge phs En_
= 2 o e OZzm gmi k8 GEan gHO J2m paaA =A gZAa gnr: o=4
(%] o m m (3] o (3] 0 A = 17) :x: =

sop4100 6025 605931 - } )

00T 2ttt e . GERIB0RS S TG0801GY) o BRI S0 TerR e P9158]1 90331-B

9004103 605931  SK563 72" 4500  P91581 90331-B

9004104, . o Te025 o it SK869 e . P91581 90331-B

9004105  Notes 8, 11 R o P91581 90331-B

900-4106 ~e025 - - P91581 90331-B

300-4107 i 6025 . JSK5631, ahini - P91581 90331-B

900ATORE N MBle B - . o e e e BKSRGleeny o P91581 90331-B

9004108 NoteS 9231 P91581 90331-B

T TN ST S P91581 90331-B

9004111  NO VARIATION USE BASIC PARTS LIST )

9004112 _ NO VARIATION USE BASIC PARTS LIST

900-4114 6059-31

9004115 NO VARIATION USE BASIC PARTS LIST = L. .

900-4116 R Ty PRt i,

900-4117  Note 10

900-4118 S ol L P91581 90331-B

900-4120 _ g05851 ' P91581 90331-B

900-4121 : 6025 Eare =

9004122  Note 12 7 6059-51

9004123  Note 12 6025

900-4124 6025 B SK:560 51 P91581 90331-B

900-4125 = E SKg63mc iy P91561 90331-B

900-4127  Note 13 2 197315 N SK5B3%: & P91581 90331-B

900.4128 S 1 RN SK SEa L

9004129 6025 ~ ¥Hiae < Ol | P9158] 90331-B

9004131  e025 S SK-563 gy =

sodme T TR o GSKSEe

900-4133  Note 14 90786-A P91581 90331-B

900-4134 e e L T IR o P90996 90331-B

900-4135 SK563 72" P91581 90331-B e

9004136  Notess, 8 " sk53 _ _ Polsel 90331B

900-4137 SK-563 i r P91581 90331 )

900-4139 SR-563R1572" b s P91581 90331-B =

900-4141  B025 605951  SK563 et

soo41az T SKes 72t P909s

9004143 Notes 14,19,23 TIOE | Tep s B e SO0 L g

9004145 NO VARIATION USE BASIC PARTS LIST Tl e e e e e e

900-4146  Note 24 9222 ~ SK563 4500 P903%6 90331B B

9004147 b = p0gs e e | o)

PRINTED IN U.S.A. DIV. 900-4000 PAGE 1



SEC. II. DIV. 900-4000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised April, 1961
Supersedes June, 1960

S 'E R I E 8

900-4000

LONG LIFE

CLINTON

MODEL
VARIATIONS

MODEL VARIATIONS OF 900 4000 SERIES (Coni)

PAGE 2 DIV. 900-4000

5]
& | L | & |
v o =z
E % el é . 2 3 B owi ' oh. S Bz
W aA 4 o e Eme W0 EQ ) E o
I 1 wBg £ 2, Es Euf uB2 g Ep EEE :
a 5 = Z EO mU 3% ol -] 5 =]
20 3 e 94N = < Om o< 925 Bd =B 649 EE 05
&= £ P A0 O Ms OU oY Axm s L E<E Hd0 =&
9004148 o DT RS R S sk i 00  P90996 90331B
900-4148 i ok g P91581 90331-B
9001500 = o s ms o 6059-51 ~ p9issl 90331-B _
9004151  Note 605931 ~ P91sBl 90744-A
9004152  Note 2 = ENe R £ P13516 90331-B
9004153  Note - BDS9SL o skised ¢ o
900:4184 | = - o e i T T SKEea ~PalsBl 9033LB
900-4155  Notes 24, 34 ezag . U sKses. - 400,
9004157 - T sksea " polsgl  90331-B
9004166  Note 29 TR O T
9204000 Note 2 BOBL T T e b L 3552 9:00
920-4101 Note 2 6025 eosral ~ P9S8l 90331 3552 9:00
940.4000 Note 2 PO TRl s an L 3554 9:00
9404100  Notes 2, 10 08911 p R 3554  9:00
9404101  Notes 2, 15 - e0s311 . N 3554 9:00
9404102  Notes2,10 08911 el T 3554  9:00
9404103  Notes 2, 3 § _eo891r 91006 3554  9:00
960-4000 Note 2 e049e1. 3800 9:00
960-4100 Note 2 _Godgale, o e il e 3800  9:00
9604101 Note2  s04311 i  P91581 90331-B 3800  9:00
9604102 Note 2 6025 604311 " pgi5l 90331B 3800  9:00
9604103 Note 2 04911 3800  9:00
960-4104  Note 2 e i P91581 90331-B 3800  9:00
960-4105  Noles 2, 16 J . epigar R = iRy 3800 9:00
960-4106  Note 2 0491l ~ skse3 P91581 90331-B 3800  9:00
9604107  Note 2 6025 604311 sSkseda P91581 90331-B 3800  9:00
9604108 Note 2 B ik 6049-11  SK563 72" ~P91581 90331-B 3800  9:00
9604109  Notes 2, 15 a 604911 o "~ 3800 93:00
9604110  Notes 2, 18 9231 604911 N i 3800  $:00
960-4112  Note 2 6049-11 ) ; P91581 90331-B 3800  6:00
9604113 N o 604911 SK563 3800 9:00
960-4115  Note 2 B 604911 SK563 727 ol 3800  9:00
9604116  Notes2,26,30 604911  SK563 P9158]1 90744-A 3800  9:00
9604117  Notes 2, 18 9231 604911 L S 3800 9:00
9904000 Note 1 9224 8014 3670 TSR i N =
9904100 Note 1 9224 8016 3670 o
9904101 Note I - 9224 0001 370
9904102 Note 1 9224 79291 3670 T P
9904103  Notes 1,4 9224 79271 3670 T 12062-A P91581 90331.B
9904104 Note 1 9224 804 3670 TS e
9904105  Note 1 9224 8014 3670 SK563 e e ~ P91581 90331
990-4106 _ Note 1 9224 79241 3670 " Pois8l1 90331-B TR
9904107 Note 1 9224 79291 3670 B P91581 90331-B
9904108  Notes1,16 9224 79241 370
9904109  Notes1,8 9224 8014 370 P91581 90331-B
9904110 Note 1 9224 79241 36720 e
9904111  Notes 1, 16 9224 79241 370 P91581 90331-B
9904112  Note 1 9224 8014 3670 ] O E L T T
9904114  Notes 1, 14 9224 8014 3670 SK563 72" 90786-A "~ P91581 90331B e
9904115  Notes 1, 17 9774 79N NUBET0. L Mmoo D - s B
9904116  Notes 1, 5 9224 79271 3670 ) el = e TR
9904117  Note 1 ) 9224 79271 3670 S P91SBl 90331B
9904118 Note 1 B 9224 80001 3670 R & ~ P9ls8l 90331B
9904119  Note 1 9224 o001 3670 ~ P9Is8l 90331B
9904120 Note 1 9224 8014 3670 SK563 72"  Po1sel 90331B

PRINTED IN U.S.A.



CLINTON

%
0o
Z
0
o
Nole 1 ;
9904122  Note 1
4123 Notes 1,10
24 Note 1 B
990.4125  Note 1
9904126  Note 1
990-4127  Note 1
990.4128  Note 1
990-4129  Note 1
990-4130  Note 1 7
9904131  Note 1 J
990-4132  Notes 1, 16. 17
9904133  Notes 1, 16,17
9904134  Notes 1,15
9904135  Note 1
9904136  Note 1
9904137  Note 1
990-4138  Notes 1, 15
9904139 Notes 1, 6. 18
9904140 Notes 1,8
990-4141  Note 1
9904142  Notes 1, 17,20, 21
990-4143  Notes 1,17, 22
9904144  Notes 1,6.9.15
990.4145  Notes I, 21 i
9904146  Notes 1,6.7.18
930-4147  Notes 1, 18
990-4148  Note |
9904149  Note 1
9904150 Note 1, 18
930.4151  Notes 1, 17, 21
9904152 Notes1,14,17.18
9904153 Note 1 i
9904154  Notes 1, 16
9904155  Note 1 )
9904156 Notes 1,8,16
990.4157  Note 1
9904158 Notes 1, 14,25
990-4159  Note 1
9904160  Note 1
990-4161  Notes1,14,16,17,
g 18,22
990-4162  Notes 1, 16
9904163  Note 1
990-4164  Notes 1,4,26
990-4 Note 1

S E R 1

900-4000

LONG-LIT E

6025

6025

990-4166  Notes 1, 14,22,
26, 27
990-4167  Notes 1, 28
990.4168  Notes 1, 27
990-4169  Note 1 s
990-4170  Notes 1, 16
9904171  Notes 1, 15
9904173  Note 1 ]
990-4174 Note 1
9904175 Note 1

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

| BASE—ENGINE

MODEL
VARIATIONS

SEC. II, DIV. 300-4000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised April, 1961
Supersedes June, 1960

:’Ifna % | &3 o tl; 00:5 | U>l‘ % Uz
(BB 8 g 8. 8= B2 HO G, BEE F ES
ges = =z Eg Edo mEE EE  Eo BEs 2m ER
S48 & BE 05 ONA S48 g5 §H 943 &y 88
9224 8014 3670 SK 583 72 i g
9224 8014 3670 P91581 90331-B
9224 8014 3670 = il ok
9224 8014 3670 SK-563 P91581 90331-B
9224 79241 3670 SK-563 P91581 90331-B
9224 79261 3670 SK-563 P91581 90331-B
9224 7927-1 3670 SK-563 P91581 90331-B
9224 79291 3670 SK563 P91581 90331-B
9224 80011 3670 SK-563 P91581 90331-B
9224 80011 3670 SK563 P91581 90331-B
9224 80621 3670 SK-563 i P91581 90331-B
" 9224 79291 3670 i
9224 79291 3670 : Pg1581 90331-B
9224 8Ol4 3670
9224 8016 3670
9224 8014 ge7p. - Ea s
9224 8014 3670
9224 8016 3670 E L
9224 8014 3670 TR P91s8l  90331-B
9224 8014 3670 . SK563 72" P91581 90331-B
9224 8014 3670
T9224 79291 3670
9224 79291 3670 12378-A
T 9229 79271 3670
9224 79291 3670 P91581 90331-B
9224 80001 3670 i
T9229 8014 3670
9224 79241 3670 i
9224 8002-1 3670 .
9229 80001 3670
9224 79291 3670 £
" 9224 8014 3670
9224 8014 3670 )
9224 79241 3670 SK563 72"
"~ 9224 79241 3670
9224 79241 3670 o
9224 8014 3670 )
9230 8014 3670 SK-563
9224 8014 3670  SK-563 90786-A P91581 90331-B
9224 8014 3670 SK563 72" i 91016  P91581 90331-B
9229 8014 3670 12428-A
T 9224 BO4 3670
" 9224 79241 3670  SK-563 P91581 90331-B -
9224 8014 9670 SK563 P91581 90744-A
T 9224 79241 3670 SK563 72"
9224 79241 3670 SK-563 72"  90786-A B
79227 80011 3670 - -
T o224 8014 3670 SKB563 72" P e
T9224 80001 3670 j 5 Soe - mehel
To9224 79241 3670 B
5227 80011 3670
T 9224 8014 3670 SKS63 " 91017 _ P91s8l 90331B
9224 8016 3670 T p91s8l 90331B
9224 8016 3670 _ Poi58l 90331B _—
DIV. 9004000  PAGE 3



SEC. II. DIV. 900-4000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised April, 1961
Supersedes June, 1960

8 E- R 1

CLINTON | 900.4000

MODEL
VARIATIONS

LONG LIFE -

MODEL VARIATIONS OF 900 4000 SERIES (Cont)

" E
o | | & |
4 > = I > q » 5 v
: : Ezﬁﬁga‘mb‘msgﬁségggﬁéﬁ
1 g 4 WEE E B, EE Evh paE pE B RN D, EE
58 S 4 gag =< =3 EQ gHg =4% EE =g Bac B2 B4
&= 2 % ®E<0 B M 00 oCH H<Hd EF hE 838 H8 =8
990 4176 Notes 1,8,16,26 9224 8014 3670 SK-563 72' ] 4500 7908-E
9904177  Notes 1, 16 9224 8014 3670 ) P91581 90331-B
990-4178  Notes 1, 16 ﬁ_ﬁwﬁzi 8014 S
9904179  Notes 1, 14,25 9227 T e 2 L
9904180  Notes 1, 14, 26, 29, ]
31, 34 9224 46-808 3670 SK-563 12062-A PI13516 90774-A
9U0ATEI WS Notes B 14016, | || Lo ae e 1 E R
18, 33 9229 7924-1 ~ 3670 P91581 90331-B
9904184  Notes 1, 16 9224 BOLBINC 436700 . bk e P91581 90331-B
9904185  Notes 1, 18 9 80001 3670 R T e
NOTE 1--Use 3669 Seal, 5447-E Screw & L'Washer Ass'y (2).
NOTE 2--Use 3136 Seal, 91564 Gasket Kit.
NOTE 3 - Same as SK-563 Control Group, however, use 3161-E lever.
NOTE 4 Use 12061 Nipple (Muffler).
NOTE 5-- Use K12078 Spacer (2), 7954 Spacer (Cylinder Head Bolt  2).
NOTE 6—Use 90961 Insert (Valve Seat, Exhaust).
NOTE ' 7 Use 12006 Deflector Assembly (Cylinder, Air).
NOTE 8 -Use 6453 Horn (Air), 10353 Mandrel, 4554 Tube (Breather), and 6354 Breather Assembly.
NOTE 9 --Use 3031-3 Valve (Exhaust). The Standard Exhaust Valve is to be used as the Intake Valve.
NOTE 10--Use 6190 Head (Cylinder), 5409-A Screw (Cylinder Head - 6), 3576 Nipple, 4584 Valve (3-way), 4654 Cup (Priming). This
unit uses kerosene.
NOTE 11 - Use 3834 Spacer, 90272 Clamp (Cable), 5419-G Screw & L'Washer Assembly.
NOTE 12 - Use 3285 L'Washer, 3163 Pin (Pivot), 3161-D Lever Ass'y (Speed Adjuster), 3279 Washer, 6112 Retainer, 90272 Cable Clamp.
NOTE 13- Use 3031-3 Valve (Exhaust, Stellite), C14076 Carburetor, 12083 Bracket, C12084 Regulator (Primary), 5444-A Screw & Lock-
washer (4), C12085 Regulator (Secondary). 5800 Fitting to Primary Outlet, 5801 Fitting to Secondary Inlet, 5053 Connector.
7236-G Screw & L'Washer, use the Standard Exhaust Valve as the intake valve. This unit uses LP Gas.
NOTE 14--Use 90767 Wire Assembly (Ignition Shorting), C5522 Nut (Wire to Stator), P5566 Grommet, 5644-A Screw (Wire to Grommet).
NOTE 15 Use 12059 Bracket (Fuel Tank), 12060 Strap (Fuel Tank - 2), 5421-A Screw & L'Washer Ass'y (2), 3253 Nut (2), 4584 Valve,
5054 Connector, 31441-A Tank Ass'y (Fuel), 6190 Head (Cylinder), 5409-A Screw (Head to Block—6). This unit uses kerosene.
NOTE 16 - Use 4512-A Oil Bath Air Cleaner.
NOTE 17--Use 12313-A Housing Assembly (Governor Shaft Bearing), 12315 Spacer. *
NOTE 18 -Use 90961 Insert (Valve Seat), 12405 Spring (Exhaust Valve), 12363-A Roto-Cap, 12364 Valve (Exhaust), 12362 Pin (Valve).
Use standard exhaust valve as intake valve.
NOTE 19-—Use 7977 Arm (Adjusting), 7978 Adjuster (Governor Arm), 31445 Gaske!, 7958 Spacer, 5677 Screw, 90272 Clamp (Cable),
7274 Elbow.
NOTE 20- Use 7977 Arm (Governor), 7975 Adjuster Governor (Arm), 16336 Spring (Extension).
NOTE 21 -Use K15375-A Resistor Spark Plug. :
NOTE 22 -Use 90481-A Lead (Hi-Tension), K15373-A Spark Plug, 90682 Spark Plug Shield. Refer to Sec. III, Div. Q.
NOTE 23 - Use 4557-A Cleaner Assembly (Air).
NOTE 24--Use 7941 Tank, 7949 Strap, 7948 Bracket, 7946 Spacer, 5654 Screw.
NOTE 25- Refer to Sec. III, Div. N, Page 6 on Starter Generator. However, use 7908-E Blower Housing.
NOTE 26-—Use 4090-A Tank, 6014 Bracket & Blower Housing, 7178 Spacer (2), 7205-G Screw & L'Washer Ass'y (2), 4093 Strap (Fuel
Tank) (2), 5421A Screw & L'Washer Ass'y (2), 3059-A Cap (Fuel Tank).
NOTE 27--Use 91669 Air Cleaner Ass'y, 5812 Screw (2), 3461 Decal (Air Cleaner). 91669 consists of 31004 Cover, 91100 Element,
91003 Base.
NOTE 28--Use 6190 Head, 5692 Screw (4), 5657 Screw (2), 7954 Spacer (2), 12059 Bracket (Fuel Tank), 12060 Strap (2), 5421-A Screw
& L'Washer Ass’y (2), 3253 Nut (2), 4584 Valve (3-way), 3576 Nipple, 5052 Elbow, 5053 Connector, 5054 Elbow, 31441-A
Tank Ass'y (Fuel), 3496 Decal (Gasoline), 3497 Decal (Kerosene), 4517-E Cap Ass'y (Fuel Tank).
NOTE 29-- Use P90871 Cup, P90983 Adaptor, 91758-A Screw & L'Washer Ass'y (4), 90937 Screen, 4107-A Nut & L'Washer Ass'y (4).
NOTE 30 Use 3851 Clamp (Remote Control), 90272 Cable Clamp, 5413-G Screw & L'Washer Ass'y, 3834 Spacer.
NOTE 31 Use 90788-A Cover (Spark Plug).
NOTE 33 Use 14515 Carburetor.
NOTE 34- Use 92102 Air Cleaner Assembly that includes the following: 92098 Gasket (Air Cleaner to Carb.), 91802 Body, 92024
Washer, 91791 Element, 91815 Cover, and 91767 Decal.
PAGE 4  DIV. 900-4000 EHINTECHNRE



